IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LENORA PERRINE, et al,
Plaratiffs,
Case No. 04-C-296-2
‘ Judge Thomas A. Bedell
E. L DUPONT DDE NEMOURS & ‘
ZOMPANY, et al.,

Defendants.

ORDER ALLOWING CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR TO PROVIDE MEDI&AL
MONITORING TEST RESULTS COMPILED N ROUND ONE OF TESTING FOR,
CONSENTING CLAIMANTS TQ POTENTIAL SCIENTIFIC RIESEARCHERS

Presently before the Cowrt is the Claims Administrator’s November 22, 2013 Reporl

requesting Court authorily to provide the Medical Moaitoring test results data compiled in round one

of testing for Claimants consenting to the data’s use for scientific research to () Cheryl Rockwelt,

PUD, (ii) Mivoung Yoon, PhD, and (iii) Michae!l T. Kleinman, PhD (collectively the “Potential
Researchers™), provided that the Potential Researchers si gnandreturn the Confidentiality Aéreemen‘t
attached in Exhibit B with a Memorandum of explanation.

Affter a cacetul review of the Claims Administcator's Report, the Coumt hereby determiney
thal un Oclober 15, 2013, the Claims Administrator provided the Parties with the Memorandum
attached in Bxhibit A, which provided the Parties an opportunity té) cormument or object to sharing
the Medical Monitoring test results data compiled in round one of testing for Claimanis consenting
to the data’s ‘use for seientific research in compliance with this Cowrt's Oeder Permiting the
Lstablishment of a Progeam Database to Facilizate and Assist in Future Scientific and Medicat
Research enterad on August 24, 2011 {the “Scientitic Research Ovder™).

heee being no such objections from the Parties, the Claims Administrator's Report iz hierehy

approved, and the Claims Administeator is authovized to share this dals e Polential Researchers,
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provided that the Potential Researchers sign and 1

which was previously ap prove »d by this Court

Counftdentiality Agrsement entered on March 3,

ITIS SO ORDERED.

2010,

eturn the Confiden

5 Fipal Orde

ality Agresment in Exhibit B,

Approving Protective Ovder and

The Clerk of this Court shall provide certified copies of this Order to the following:

David B. Thomas
James S. Amold

Thomas Combs & Spann, PLLC
P.O. Box 3824
Charleston, WV 23338-3824

Virginia Buchanan

Levin, Papantonio, Thomas, Mitchet,
Rafferty & Proctor, P.A.

P.O. Box 12308

Pansacola, FL 32591

Edgar C, Gentle, [II
Michaet A. Jacks
Gentie, Turner & Sexton
P. Q. Box 257

Spelier, WV 26435
Special Muasier

Order Pr c,p,and By:
e /
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Edgar C. Gc,ntie; Tl

Gentle, Turner, Sexton, Debrosse &

Harbison

?. 0. Box 257

Soelter, WV 26438

November 22, 2013

Meredith MeCarthy
901 W. Main St.
Bridgeport, WV 2633
Guardicn Ad Litem

1. Farrest Taylor

Cochran, Cherry, Givens, Smill,
Lane & Taylor, P.C.

163 West ain Street

Dothan, AL 36303

it
Miichael AL J ac\[’c\sj: Esq.
Gentle, Turner, Sexton, Debrosse &
Harbizon
W Va Bar No 11044
PO Box 257
Snelter, WV 26438
Navember

mber 27, 2013
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Thiomas A. Bedell, Ci ircuit Tudge
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PERRINE DUPONT SETTLEMENT CLAIMS OFFICE
ATTN: EDGAR C. GENTLE, CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR
C/O SPELTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT OFFICE
55 B Street
P. G BOX 237
Spelter, West Virginia 26438
{304) 622-7443
(800) 345-0837
www.percinedupont.com
perrinedunontZeiandslaw.com

MEMORANDUM

BY E-MAIL ‘
CONFIDENTIAL :

TO: Virginia Buchanan, Esq.
David B. Thomas, Esq.
James 8. Arnold, Esq.
Meredith MeCarthy, Esq.
Mr. Don Brandt
Mr. Randy Brands

FRON: Edgar C. Gentle, 111, Esq.
DATE: October 15,2013

RE: Perrine v. DuPont Scttlement - Inlerested Scientific Researchers; Our File No.
4699-1 {G(G-14}

Dear Adl

T hope that you are well.

-

-We have received the attached thres (33 writien requests (eollectively, the “Potential
Researchers™) for additional fnformation regacding sclemific research from:

{i) Chervt Rockwell, PhiD, Assistant Professor, Depariment of Pharmacaipgy &

Toxicology at Michigan Stae Liniversity;

fin) Mivoung Yoon, PhD, Senior Researcher investigator s the Flamper (nstiliges for

Mealth Sciences: and



{1} Michael T. Kleinman, Pub, Professor and Co-Divector of Air Pellution Health
Hffects, Department of Medicine, Division of Occupational and Envirammenial
Health Toxicolagy at the University of Catifornia, livine.

Pursuant to page 10 oFthe Court's attached Crder Permitting the Establishment oFa Program
Database to Facilisale and Assist in Fulure Scientific and Medical Research entered on Augest 24,
2011 {the “Scientific Research Qrder”), “requests for such information contained in the database
stould only be given ous after approval fram the Claims Adminisirator, and this approval shoutd be
subject to objeclions by the Defendant.”

Thersfore, please let me know within twvo weelss if yauhave any objections to my providing
these three Potential Researchers with the scienlific research database that hias been compiledtodate.
Of course, this information will nol be provicded to the Potential Researchers uniil they have signed
the Confidentiality Aureemant,

Thank you for the opportuaity to administer this very interesting Setilement.

Yours very truly,

Ed Gentie,
Clains Administratar

ECGHph
Attachment

i)
{2

{via e-mail¥confidentinl wintiachnen)

Terry DL Turoer, r., Ssq.

Diandea §. Debrosse-Zimmernman, Esqg.
Ratherine A [arbison, Fsq.

Paige F. Qsbormn, Esq.
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Teri Thomas

Froms: £d Gentle <sscrowagen®@aol.com>

Sent: Tuasday, Septemibar 10, 2013 2:42 P

Ta: Terl Thomas

Subject: Pwd The Perrine v, DuPont Settlement - Potentiz! Scientific Research with Respect ko
the Perrine Madical uk}nmormg Program; Qur File No. 4509 1{GG- 18

Print

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

J/’&/ f//? 3 ””////
//

St
From: Cheryl Rockwell <roclkwelc@msu. cdu>

Date: September 10, 2013, 3:37:35 PM EDT-

To: <gscrowagen(@aol.com>

Subiject: Re: The Perrine v. DuPont Seitlement - Potential Scientific Research with Respect
to the Perrine Medical Menitoring Program; Our Tile Mo, 4609- I{CG 18}

Dear Mr, Gentils, / g

Thank you very much for providing the iist of test parameters tim were 1ncludul in x@ie
medical monitoring program. If possible, I woutd like to proceed to get Court approval to

examine the test results in the Scientific Regearch aﬂtabfasc Please let me know what Lnesd ¢
do. Thank you very much for your halp with this matter. Smcme.l_f/f”"""_p"ﬂL—LL
Chery! Rackweall, PhD

Assistant Professar

Dapt of Pharmacology & Toxicology

ftichigan State Univarsity

B-346 Life Sciences Building

1355 Bogue Street

East Lansing, M 48824

517-884-8692

Roclwelc@imsu. adu

Frm—l <asero va'l@ﬁul com>

Date; Tussday, September 10, 2013 2:09 Pivi

To: Chary! Rockwsl /"or‘\we.h_(J sy edys .

Subject: Tha Parrine v. DuPont Settlement - Potential Scientific Research with Rasnect to tha Poring
adical Monitoring Program; Our Filz No. 4809-1{GG-15}

Plaase Sse Allachad in POF Formal
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Teri Thomas

From: asgrowsgan@aol.com

Sant: Wednasday, Senternber 11, 2013 9:29 P

Ta: Teri Thomas

Subjeci: Fwr: The Perrine v. DuPont Settlament - Potential Scientific Research with Raspect to the

Perring Medical Monitaring Program; Our Fife Mo, 4609-1{GG-18)

Print ' @ s

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartshona,

Sent: Wednesday, Septembar 11, 2013 8:55 PM
Tor escowagen@acl.com . .
Subject: RE: The Perrine v. DuPont Settlemant - Polential Scientific

Research with Respect ko the Parrine Medical Monitoring Program; Qur File

No. 4509-1{GG-18} /4/7//7;:@?
, g ; e
Dear Mr. Gentle, & /{O?M/wﬁ;!—-. %

What [ would tike to know is that i demographic data such as *Lh@uﬁon of age
and sex of the participants, in addition to ﬁTeﬁi&ﬁﬁ%ﬁariaé;l-e-&m.ygurhﬁ;Cientific
Research Database (! gather this is the information you sent me this M“ﬁmu have
height, weight, and age when specimens obtained, and information on age at
menarche or age at menopause, | would be interested in obtaining the data from you,

With best regards,

Mivoung

From: Miyoung Yoon

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2013 3:54 PM

To: escrowageni@aol.com
Subject: RE: The Perrine v. DuPont Sattfement - Potentisl Sclentific Research with Respact fo the Parvine Hedical
Monitoring Program; Our Fite Mo, 4609-1{GG-18}

formation has bsen/will be collectad Fram

formation would thay bs.

E e s e




avoan@thehamner.ors

htte:/lwas thehamner, ors/scients sts/entry/mivouns -voon

From: gscrowagen@aol.com [maitto:estrowscen@ant.com

]

Sent: Tuesday, September 16, 2013 2:1< pp

To! Miyoung Yoon

subject: The Perrine v. DuPont Sefilement - Potential Scie
Program; Our Fite Ma, 4609-1{GG~18}

Pleass Ses Attached in PDF Format

niffic Research with Respect to the Perrine Medical Monitoring

Joamr




Suii: RE: The Perrine v. DuPant Setitoment - Potential Seientific Research with Respeciicthe
Perrins Medical Monitoring Program; Qur Fils No. £809-1 {GG-18} '

Data: S/TH2013 215343 P.M. Cantra! Daylight Tims
From: MY con@iehamnar.ora
To: escrowagsn@aol.com

Deaair Mr. Gentle,

I wanted to ses if any demographic information has pean/will be
collected from the participants and if se, what kind of information
would they be.

Bast regards,

Miyoung

fiyoung Yoon, Ph.D,

Senior Rassarch Investigator

Tha Hamner Institutes for Healtn Science
& Davis Drive, PO Box 123i37

Research Triangle Park, MC 27789-2137
Tel: 919-558-1348

mvooa@thehapner. org
htto:j/www.thehamner.org/scisntistsfeﬂtrv!mivouna-vncn

w

From: escrowagen@®acl.com [mailto:escrowagen@aoi.com]

Sent: Tuesday, Saptember 10, 2013 2:14 op

To: Miyoung Yoon

Subject: The Parrine v. DuPont Settlement - Potential Scientific Research with Respect i the Berrine
Medical Monitoring Program; Qur Fiie Mo, 4609-1{GG-18}

Pleasz 3ee Altached in POF Farmat . P
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erl Thomas

Fron: sscrowAgen@aol.com

Sent: Tuasday, September 24, 2013 G47 A
To: Teri Thomas '
Subjeci: Fwd: Latter

Attachments: Letterforambdichaeilleinman.pdf

dload n print

From: cmuliins @gizndslaw.com

To: EscrowAgen@aol.cany, kharbison@gtandsfaw.com, poshorn@glandsiaw.com
CC: tthomas@gtandsiaw,com

Sanl: 9/24/2013 $:42:58 AM. Central Dayiight Time

Subj: Letter

Good morning,
Please find a letter from Michaei Kleinman of the University of Califarnia, frvine.

Thanle you,

Christy

(e )P
/g ;
//' ) P

Chiisty Mudling

Genile Turner Sexton Debrosse & Llarbison s
> ///// YT
. a4
Perrine DuPont Claims Office I

P.O Box 257 _ :
L//f'/ VSN / gj> !
Speltar, Wi 26438 / )7 w;///@ -
= i3 / & ;
‘ ,/Lf-' i E
.. 7 - :
cmuliinstie tordslow. com / o >
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UMIVERSITY OF CALIFORMIA, ITRVINE

SLANALDY » DAVES - IIVYIIE » LOSANSELLS » RIVERSIGE « 5N DIDGS

< WAN FRARCISCD < FANTL BAREAMY « YANTA CRUTeHEMLED

Depariment of Medicine Michael T. Kleinman, Ph.D.

Division of Occupational and Environmenta) Health Professor and Co-Dicector
Toxicology Alr Pollation Hlealth Effecis

100 FRF . Laboratory
trvine, CA 92697-1823

Peirine Dupont Settlement Claims Offics
C/0 Spelter Volusteer Fire Dept. Office
53 B Suzet

POB 2370

Spelier, West Virginia 26438

Ath Ed Gentle

Deay Mr. Gentle:

I remain interesled in the opportunity to do reseasch on heavy melads exposure on data ot specimen
analyses from Claimant’s samples. [ am, however asswming that the data bass vill also contain

axposuce values or sstimates which will he exitical for evaluating potential effects of cadmium
and arsenic and would also be useful for lead.

ft would be my intention to publish depersonalizad and aggresated resuls in the open Hisrae, Also
since this is, for me, anovel'way of obtaining ihis fype of data, [ witl have to avangs for
agproval by the UC frvine lastitutional Review Bozrd for Funran Stuclies, Since the individuals
bawe already consented to providing the vesults it should be possible for me e conduct my
analyses without obiaining separate consend, but [ would aporecizte your adviee on this,

Thank you for vour assistance in making these data available.

Stiiczrety,

N (R






MEMORANDUM -

TO: Edgar C. Gentle, 111, Esq.

FROM: Paige F. Osborn, Esq.

DATE: November 12, 2013

RE: Perrine DuPont Medical Monitoring Program; Potential Res.uarchm's; Our

File No. 4609-1{DD-25}

Ed:

Attached Is the revised memorandum to the Parties, report to the Court and proposed Order
regarding approval to provide Medical Monitoring test results data compiled in rdund one of testing
for consenting Claimants to the Potential Researchers.

Ireviewed the Confidentiality Agreement that was approved in the Final Order Approving
Protective Order. and Confidentiality Agreement entered on March 3, 2011 (the “March 2011
Order™. The March 2011 Order is Exhibit A to the Confidentiality Agrecment.

The Confidentiality Agreermnent bars the disclosure of individuaily tdentifiable health
information ("PHI") respecting both the Medical Monitoring Program and the P roperty Remediation
Program. :

The Confidentiality Agreement restricts the disclosure of claimant PH], inchuding medical
conditions, histories, medical testing results, or any data pertaining to the Medical Monitoring
Program, unless there is express wrilien permission to do otherwise by J udge Thomas A. Bedell,
which we will have with the approval of the attached draft Order.

Although the data is being compiled without PHI, so that the Potential Researchers should
not receive any PHI, the atlached Conlidentialily Agreement protects against the Potential
Researchers sharing any claimant PHI or other data they receive pevtaining to Medical Monitoring
Program.

The Conlidentiality Agreement was drafied and approved to work in various situations for
various parties, 1t also includes confidentiality of information regarding the Property Rewmediation
Program, which the Potential Researchers may alsa be interssted in at some Do

I believe the Confidentiality Agreement is appropriate tor the Potential Researchers to ensure
that the PHU and other protecred information related to Medical Monitoring and Propevty
Remediation is kept confidential duting the research process. At the point that a Poiential
Researcher wants to report or publish any findings, the findings should be orovided to the Courl for
approval prior to any dissemination of any studics or findings.

Please let me know if you have any quastions,




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

LE\JIxA PERRINE, et al,, m{.iwflun]:
residing in West Virginia, on behalf of
themselves and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
CASE NO. (4-C-296-2
Thomas &. Bedell,

- ' Cireuit Judge
E. 1 DuPont DE NEMOURS AND
COMPANY, et al,,

vx_/vvvv\/'w\_/\.zvv

Defendants,

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

I'understand that the Circuit Court of Harrison County, West Virginia, in Perrine v. DuPont,

Case No. 04-C-296-2 (ihe “Speller Case™), has ordered that the identity of Class Membess
pa.z;icipa%iné in the Spelier Case Medical Monitoring Program and the Property Remediation Class,
and their “protected health information” and “individually identifiable health information” (“PHI™,
as defined in 45 CF.R. 160.103 or other information protecied by the Pri vacy Act or the Health
[nsurance Portability and Accmlnlabifity‘ Actol' 1996 (* HIPAA™), or other applicable law, and their
PHI as defined in45 C.F.R. 160.103, or other information protected by ﬁx Privacy Actor IIPAA,
or other applicable law, and the details of their medical conditions, histornes, or mecical testing
resulis, and the payment andfor remediation information re egarding specific medical monitoring
participants or property renediation pa'iw‘m"mtsb kept conbidential, and state that Fwill not reveal
this intormation to anyone except a5 necessary for conducting wark in turtharance of the Medieal

Monitoring Program or the Property Remediation Program, unless [ have ox spress wniten pormission

S T T R
LO O GLOCEWse DY Ji

s AL Dedell or the Claims Adminisirator. | iurthers understand thar

W1 violate tis agreernent and pledee of confideniiality, { am subject to being brought before Judue

b,




I
1

Badell for investigation and pessible sanciion for this breach.

Pagree that information about the status olthe Medical Monitoring Program gengrally, orof

aspecific case in the Medical Monitoring Py rogram, any data per taining 1o the Medical Monitoring
Program, or any PHI, will not be g iven to anyone by me unless done in accordance with writen

procedures of Judge Bedell or the Cffai_ms Administrator, in conjunction with the Protective Order,
altached hercto as Exhibit A, entered on March 3, 201 1, and in compliance wilh HIPAA, and other
federal and state law,

I agree that information about the status of the Property Reme'dialibn Class Members
generally, or of a specific case in the Property Remediation Class, or any data pertaining o the
Property Remediation Class, wilt ot be given to anyone by me unless done in accovdance with
written procedures of Judae Bedeli ar the Claims Administrator,

[agree that PHI may be disclosed without further notice by any covered eatity or healthcare
provider, party or parties' attorney, or Claims Administrator to:

(1) The Medical Wloniloring Class Members themselves, respecting their individual PHI

anly, the Medical Monitoring Class Members® atterneys, respecting the Medical Moniloring

Class Member chiznt’s inclividual PHI only, medical testing or treating physicians, other

healthcare providers or faboratories, insurance carriers, or other entities, and any entity

nerforming, medical menitoring or adavinistering medical monitoring services on behaif of
the Claims Administrator, insurance carviers, third purty medical testing and/or health care

adiminisirators, or other entity and/or their em loveos, assats, or third-party adminiztrators
b ” ’ = :

Moaiworing Program and in th

o

for any of lhe Class Members involved in the Mudi

siration of this Setilement;

i
i
i
i
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(3) Pursuamt to a subpoena requesting the production of documents or conumanding
attendance at deposition or trial to disclose the PH| in tesponss to such vequest or subpoena,
with such disclosures being authorized under the privacy regulations issued pursuani to

HIPAA. 45 C.E.R. §164.512(e)(1)(D).

This the day. of

Signature

} Print Name
Witness:

i

The privacy rule defines “health oversight ageney™ as follows: Heaith oversight agency menns an agency or authorily
of'the United States, a State, a teiritory, a political subdivision of a State or tervitory, ar an Indian tribe, or a parson or
entity acting under a geant of autharity from or contract with such public agency, mchuding the employeses or agents of
such public agency or its contractors or persons ov entities e whorn it has granted authority, that is authorized by law
to oversee the healh carz system {whether public or private) or govermment programs in which heaith information is
necessary to determine eligibility or compliance, or to enlorce civil righes laws for which health information is relevant,
fd. at 164.512 (emphasis acdded). '

*The HIPAA Privacy Rule Section 165.512 of the HIPAA privacy rule sees forth “luses and disclosures for
which an authorization or opportunity to agree or object {by the padent] is not required.” 43 O.F.R. § 163.312,
Among such allowed disclosures ave those for “heatth oversight activities™;
{d} Stanclard: Uses and disciosures for healsh oversight achivities,
(1) Permitted disclosuras. A covered eniity may disclose protected health information ta a health oversight sgency for
oversight activities authorized by faw, inctuding asdits: civil, administrative, or criminal tnvestigations; inspections;
licensure or disciplinary actions; civil, administrative, or criminal proceedings or actions; or ether activities necessary
for appropriate oversight of:
(1) The health care systemy; (i1} Governmeni henefit programs for which health information is relevant to bengficiary
cligibility; (ii§) Entities subject w govermment cogulatory programs for which heslth inforamton is neeassy for
determisiing complianes with program standards: or {iv} Entitics subject to civil rights laws For which heaith in furmation
is recessary for determining compliance. §d. § 164.5 12{d}.




I, Donald L. Kopp 1i, Clerk of the Fifteenth Tudicial Circuit and the 18®
Family Court Circuit of Harrison Connty, West Virginia, hereby certify the - ;

foregoing to be a true copy of the ORDER entered in the above styled action

on the L5 day of _?24;@ Asar é; - co2OLS

INTESTIMONY WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and affix

.the Seal of the Court this ;2§ dayo ZEE’,@W Lot 2043

@m ,44,5/ Ozﬂ f%mw/ _q;@,fé/

Fifteenth Judicial Circuit &1€" Family Court
Circuit Clerk _
Farrison County, West Virginia



